FOI223 Response

Request

Please provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme

Does the Trust run a car salary sacrifice scheme?

How many vehicles are on the scheme?

Is the scheme managed by an external provider?

Who is the provider?

When is the contract due for renewal?

Who is the contact to discuss further?

Please provide name, telephone number and email

Other Car Scheme

Does the Trust run any other type of car scheme e.g. salary deduction?

How many vehicles are on the scheme?

Is the scheme managed by an external provider?

Who is the provider?

When is the contract due for renewal?

Who is the contact to discuss further?

Please provide name, telephone number and email

Light Commercial Vehicle Fleet

Does the Trust run a light commercial vehicle fleet?

How many vehicles are on the fleet?

Is the fleet managed by an external provider?

Who is the provider?

When is the contract due for renewal?

Who is the contact to discuss further?

Please provide name, telephone number and email

Response

The Trust's Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme is no longer in operation however, there are residual arrangements in place for staff members until the expiry of the contract.

There are 15 vehicles associated with the scheme and each residual arrangement has a different expiry date as they were established during various timeframes.

The scheme was obtained from an external provider Tusker, and the Trust will not be renewing the contract.

Furthermore, the Trust does not provide any other car scheme or Light Commercial Vehicle Fleet.

Please note that the requested contact details cannot be provided as it pertains to personal information. With this in mind a Section 40 exemption has been applied.